
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4173
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
CUT OFF RANKING IN EXAMS
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce cut off ranking in some exams for students seeking admissions in higher courses in the poor and meritorious categories; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) : No Sir. As per the information made available by the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) and the University Grants Commission (UGC), there is no such proposal.

(b) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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